

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

3-8-2019

SB-19S-3372 Cermaics Guild

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association University of North Florida, "SB-19S-3372 Cermaics Guild" (2019). *Legislation*. 3185.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/3185

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© 3-8-2019 All Rights Reserved





29

SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-19S-3372

1	SB-19S-3372: Ceramics Guild		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;	
8 9 10	Whereas:	RSOs and currently enrolled Activity and Service Fee-paying students may request funding for travel from the Student Travel Index according to chapter 841.1 of the Student Government Statutes and;	
11 12 13 14	Whereas:	According to chapter 841.2 of the same, Travel Requests fall under the jurisdiction of the Budget and Allocations Committee and are not subject to full Senate approval unless vetoed by the President or brought to the Senate floor as outlined in Chapter 840.10 and according to 841.2, and;	
15	Whereas:	The request must receive a two-thirds (2/3) affirmative vote to pass, and;	
16 17	Whereas:	The purchase or activity reflects students' genuine interests and enhances the educational, social, cultural, and recreational services available to students at the University of North Florida, and;	
18 19	Whereas:	The person(s) listed below are Activity and Service Fee-paying students, who seek to manifest the above mentioned goals, and;	
20 21/	Whereas:	reas: Ten (10) students from the Ceramics Guild wish to attend National Council on Education for the Ceramic Arts in Minneapolis, MN from March 26th to March 31st, and;	
22	Whereas:	Said individual is requesting funding for the below items:	
23		Transportation = \$2,000.00	
24		Total =\$2,000.00	
25	•		
26 27 28	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$2,000.00 be encumbered in the FY 2018-2019 Student Travel Index 402028 in order to pay for the above referenced items.	



SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-19S-3372

1		SB-19S-3372: Ceramics Guild
2		
3	Legislative Action	
	Author: B&A Committee	<u>Let it be k</u>
	Sponsor: Ellis Levine	APPROVED /
	Committee: B&A	
	Committee Action: 2-0-7	on this 1
	Senate Action: 24-0-5	
	Date of Action: <u>3/1/2019</u> , 3/8/2019	Signed,
		Jenna
	Signed and Delivered to the Student Body P	
	on this 11 th day of March, 20	14. Signed
tarina kan Perangan Pelangan	Place Time Stamp Here	
	Signed:	
	Thomas Pluchon, Student Senate	President

Executive Action

APPROVED VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 12 th day of Mayob, 2019.

Signed,

Jenna DuPilka Student Body President

Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary

Place Time Stamp Here



SENATE LEGISLATION SB-19S-3372 (IR)

SB-19S-3372 (IR): Ceramics Guild

2		Irregular Action Addendum (IR)
3 4	Inasmuch as:	This attached legislation has in some way deviated from the normal legislative process, and an Irregular Action (IR) addendum is necessary for this legislation to become effective:
5 6	Therefore:	In all cases in which irregular action is taken in relation to a bill and its legislative process, an Irregular Action (IR) addendum shall be attached to the bill detailing said action.
		Petition for Recall of Legislative Action:

Petition for Recall of Legislative Action:
Let it be known that SB-19S-3372 (IR) is hereby RECALLED
to the Senate in accordance with Title IV, Chapter 400.1§J
on this 5th day of that, 700.
A River of the parties of the partie
Senator:
Senator:
Senator:
Senator:
Senator;
Senator:
Senator:
Senator:
Delivered to the Senate President on this General day of March, 2014. Signed: Thomas Pluchon, Student Senate President Date heard before Senate: Senate Action: 24-0-5
Place Time Stamp Here
Signed: Thomas Pluchon, Student Senate President

1